#### SB0258/324439/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 258

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Salling" and substitute "Salling, Kagan, and Carozza"; in line 2, after "Public" insert "and Nonpublic"; in line 4, after "prohibiting" insert "public and nonpublic"; in lines 5 and 10, in each instance, strike "public"; in line 9, after "partitions;" insert "requiring the Department to publish model safety guidelines on its public website;"; and in the same line, strike "a certain term" and substitute "certain terms".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute "THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

### **(2)**";

in the same line, strike "**ELECTRIC**" and substitute "**ELECTRIC**"; and after line 22, insert:

"(3) "SCHOOL EMPLOYEE" MEANS AN EMPLOYEE OF A PUBLIC SCHOOL OR NONPUBLIC SCHOOL."

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 14, strike "DEVELOP" and substitute ":

# **(1) DEVELOP**";

SB0258/324439/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 258 Page 2 of 2

in line 15, after "BOARD" insert "AND EACH NONPUBLIC SCHOOL"; and in line 16, after "PARTITIONS" insert "; AND

(2) Publish the model safety guidelines on its public website".